ARTICLE 5. - SHARE CAPITAL 

5.1 The capital of the Company shall be represented by fully paid up shares of no par value and shall at any time be 
equal to the value of the net assets of the Company pursuant to article 12. 

5.2 The capital must reach one million two hundred and fifty thousand euro (EL1R1,250,000) within twelve months 
of the date on which the Company has been registered as a specialised investment fund (SIF) under the 2007 
Act on the official list of Luxembourg SIFs, and thereafter may not be less than this amount. 

5.3 The initial capital of the Company was of (thirty one thousand euro (EUR31,0009) represented by 1401 fully